

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

REGION: REGION III - CENTRAL LUZON
PROVINCE: BULACAN
CITY/MUNICIPALITY: -

CALENDAR YEAR: 2023
QUARTER/ PERIOD COVER: 2

Particulars	Income/ Target Budget Appropriations	General Fund	SEF	Total
LOCAL SOURCES	2,255,852,282.00	849,496,982.69	497,254,929.10	1,346,751,911.79
TAX REVENUE	1,124,876,980.44	561,035,517.53	497,254,929.10	1,058,290,446.63
Real Property Tax	886,366,298.63	348,136,178.79	497,254,929.10	845,391,107.89
Tax on Business	120,759,815.59	110,546,337.16	0.00	110,546,337.16
Other Taxes	117,750,866.22	102,353,001.58	0.00	102,353,001.58
NON TAX REVENUE	1,130,975,301.56	288,461,465.16		288,461,465.16
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	68,196,000.00	68,339,637.10	0.00	68,339,637.10
Service/UserCharges (Service Income)	5,757,773.90	2,561,212.02	0.00	2,561,212.02
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	489,304,567.66	215,842,438.93	0.00	215,842,438.93
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	567,716,960.00	1,718,177.11	1,007,893.16	2,726,070.27
EXTERNAL SOURCES	5,109,147,718.00	2,553,912,348.63	0.00	2,553,912,348.63
National Tax Allotment	5,103,147,718.00	2,548,108,867.50	0.00	2,548,108,867.50
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	6,000,000.00	5,803,481.13	0.00	5,803,481.13
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Extraordinary Receipt/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	7,365,000,000.00	3,403,409,331.32	498,262,822.26	3,901,672,153.58
ADD SUPPLEMENT BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES				
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	7,365,000,000.00	3,403,409,331.32	498,262,822.26	3,901,672,153.58
LESS CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)				
General Public Services	2,580,470,724.59	1,123,420,615.48	0.00	1,123,420,615.48
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	249,007,640.43	16,943,303.18	115,592,381.25	132,535,684.43
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	2,204,437,775.36	958,437,971.61	0.00	958,437,971.61
Labor and Employment	38,495,650.50	14,044,076.94	0.00	14,044,076.94
Housing and Community Development	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Social Services and Social Welfare	408,763,417.15	92,749,478.29	0.00	92,749,478.29
Economic Services	358,280,999.09	92,566,135.48	0.00	92,566,135.48
Debt Service (FE) (InterestExpense & Other Charges)	58,489,206.65	35,058,823.14	0.00	35,058,823.14
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	5,897,945,413.77	2,333,220,404.12	115,592,381.25	2,448,812,785.37
NET OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	1,467,054,586.23	1,070,188,927.20	382,670,441.01	1,452,859,368.21
ADD:NON-INCOME RECEIPTS				
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Collection of loans Receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES				
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	1,307,543,792.88	247,334,439.84	13,622,665.32	260,957,105.16
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant	1,307,543,792.88	247,334,439.84	13,622,665.32	260,957,105.16
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	159,510,793.35	79,065,968.40	0.00	79,065,968.40
Payment of Loan Amortization	159,510,793.35	79,065,968.40	0.00	79,065,968.40
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	465,067,004.05	0.00	465,067,004.05
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	1,467,054,586.23	791,467,412.29	13,622,665.32	805,090,077.61
NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	0.00	278,721,514.91	369,047,775.69	647,769,290.60
ADD:CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	1,536,065,519.68	1,174,040,021.08	362,025,498.60	1,536,065,519.68
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	2,183,834,810.28	1,452,761,535.99	731,073,274.29	2,183,834,810.28
LESS: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	351,626,520.62	173,421,086.48	178,205,434.14	351,626,520.62
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	38,289,828.87	0.00	0.00	0.00
ADD:ADVANCE PAYMET FR RPT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	1,793,918,460.79	1,279,340,449.51	552,867,840.15	1,832,208,289.66

Prepared by:

Original Signed
MARIA TERESA L. CAMACHO
Local Treasurer

Original Signed
MARITES C. FRIGAL
Local Accountant

Original Signed
FRANCISCO T. DE GUZMAN JR.
Local Budget Officer

Approved by:

Original Signed
DANIEL R. FERNANDO
Local Chief Executive